

## CATOOSA COUNTY ALCOHOL BEVERAGE COMMISSION AGENDA FOR SEPTEMBER 20, 2022

The Catoosa County Alcohol Beverage Commission will meet at the Catoosa County Building/Zoning Office in Ringgold on Tuesday, September 20, 2022 @ 8:30 a.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Minutes Approval
- 3. <u>Reports</u>
- 4. Old Business
- 5. <u>New Business</u> HECTOR VERA 1242 OOLTEWAH RINGGOLD ROAD RINGGOLD, GA 30736 SPECIAL EVENT (RODEO) OCTOBER 28 ALCOHOL DROP OFF OCTOBER 29 EVENT
- 6. Open Session
- 7. Adjournment
- cc: Catoosa County Board of Commissioners Catoosa County Alcoholic Beverage Commission Dan Wright, County Manager James Davis, Zoning Administrator Chad Young, Attorney Major Kelly Holcomb Catoosa County Administration Building